
 
2025 -2026 CALENDAR HIGHLIGHTS 

 

Mon. Aug. 25  US Athletics & Theater Preseason/Student Leadership Meetings Begin 

Wed. Aug. 27  Opening Day  

Thu. Aug. 28 Course Introductions / MS Athletics Begin (Special Schedule) 

Fri. Aug. 29  No Classes / US Athletics in AM 

Mon. Sep. 1  Labor Day - No Classes 

Tue. Sep. 2 Classes Resume 

Thurs. Sep. 4 MS Back to School Night 

Thurs. Sep. 18 US Back to School Night 

Tues. Sept. 23 Professional Development Day - No Classes 

Sat. Oct. 4 Homecoming 

Mon. Oct. 13  Indigenous Peoples’ / Columbus Day - No Classes 

Thurs. Nov. 6 Family Conferences - No Classes 

Mon. Nov. 10  Veterans’ Day Observed - No Classes 

Thurs. Nov. 13 Family Conferences - No Classes 

Tues. Nov. 18 Feast of St. Rose Philippine 

Mon.-Fri. Nov. 24-28  Thanksgiving Break - No Classes 

Wed. Dec. 17 MS Vespers 

Thurs.  Dec. 18  US Vespers 

Fri. Dec. 19  Early Dismissal - Christmas Break Begins 

Dec. 22 - Jan. 4  Christmas Break 

Mon. Jan. 5  Professional Development Day - No Classes 

Tue. Jan. 6  Classes Resume 

Mon. Jan. 19  Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No Classes 

Tues. Jan 20 Faculty Work Day - No Classes 

Mon. Feb. 9 Professional Development Day - No Classes 

Mon. Feb. 16  Presidents’ Day - No Classes 



Tue. Feb. 17  Head of School’s Holiday - No Classes 

Mar. 16-29  Spring Break 

Mon. Mar. 30  Classes Resume 

Fri. Apr. 3  Good Friday - No Classes 

Fri. Apr. 10 Family Conferences - No Classes 

Mon. Apr. 20  Patriots’ Day - No Classes 

Sun. Apr. 26 Mater Brunch and Family Mass 

Thurs. May 21 Feast of St. Madeleine Sophie (observed), Junior Ring Ceremony 

Mon. May 25  Memorial Day - No Classes / Feast of St. Madeleine Sophie 

Tue. Jun. 2  Faculty Work Day - No Classes 

Wed. Jun. 3  Prize Day  

Thu. Jun. 4  Commencement 

 


